
State
Power connected
Standby
Mobile phone magnetic wireless charging
Earphone charging
Watch charging
Foreign object detection-mobile phone
Foreign object detection-earphone

LED Indicator
Only the blue light turns on for 1 second.
/
Blue light
Green light
/
Blue light flashing
Green light flashing

Product Introduction Congratulations for purchasing the 3-in-1 Magnetic Wireless Charger! Ideal
for mobile phones with 
support for magnetic wireless charging. If you use a protective case, choose a MagSafe case that
supports 
this feature. Enjoy a convenient, fast, safe, and effortless wireless charging experience.

Product description 
1. Mobile Phone Magnetic Wireless Charging Area. 2. Watch Charging Area 3. EarphoneCharging Area. 
4. Indicator Light 5. Type-C Port.

Method of Use 
6. Insert the Type-C cable into a compatible adapter and turn on the power supply. 
7. Place your phone, earphones, and watch that support wireless charging in the center of their 
respective charging areas to start charging.

Important Notes
1. For optimal charging, use a  charging adapter with a  minimum power of 20W. Using anincompatible 
adapter may result in insufficient or unstable output, preventing multiple devices from charging 
simultaneously. 2. Avoid placing metal objects or magnetic cards on the charger, as this maycause 
damage or charging issues.

Safety Instructions
1. Do not pull the power cord forcefully to avoid damage 2. Do not disassemble the charger or
expose 
it to fire or water to prevent short circuits or leakage. 3. Avoid using the charger in extremely high 
temperatures, humidity, or corrosive environments to prevent circuit damage or leakage.

Packaging Contents 
3in1 Magnetic Wireless Charger, 1m USB-C/USB-C Cable, User Manual
FAQ
Q1. The phone does not charge.
A: Ensure the phone is correctly aligned with the charging area and the receiving coil is properly

installed.
Q2.Charging gets hot.
A: It is normal for the receiving coil or transmitter to generate heat during wireless charging.
Q3. Phone charging intermittently.
A: The power adapter's current may be insufficient or the voltage unstable. Use a  compatible

adapter, or 
adjust the phone's position to improve electromagnetic induction.
Q4. Slow charging.
A: Differences in the phone's wireless charging capacity or high standby power consumptioncan cause 
slow charging. Disabling standby apps on your phone can help.

This product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU directives and standards. 

EN Product Parameters
Product Name: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1
Model: MO1
Input: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Ouput Phone: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Ouput Watch: 3W (max)
Ouput Earphone: 3W (max)

Product Size: 175x90x116 mm
Conversion rate: ≥ 73%
Color: white/black
lnterface: Type-C
Executive Standard: Qi

Představení produktu Blahopřejeme k zakoupení magnetické bezdrátové nabíječky 3 v 1! Ideální
pro mobilní 
telefony s podporou magnetického bezdrátového nabíjení. Pokud používáte ochranné pouzdro, 
zvolte pouzdro MagSafe, které tuto funkci podporuje. Užijte si pohodlné, rychlé, bezpečné 
a bezproblémové bezdrátové nabíjení.

Popis produktu 
1. Magnetické bezdrátové nabíjení mobilních telefonů. 2. Nabíjecí plocha pro hodinky 
3. Oblast pro nabíjení sluchátek. 4. Světelný indikátor 5. Port typu C.

Způsob použití 
6. Vložte kabel Type-C do kompatibilního adaptéru a zapněte napájení. 7. Umístěte telefon, 
sluchátka a hodinky, které podporují bezdrátové nabíjení, do středu jejich příslušných nabíjecích 
ploch pro jejich nabití.

Důležité poznámky
1. Pro optimální nabíjení použijte nabíjecí adaptér s výkonem min 20W. Použití nekompatibilního 
adaptéru může mít za následek nedostatečný nebo nestabilní výstup, který znemožní nabíjení 
více zařízení současně. 2. Nepokládejte na nabíječku kovové předměty nebo magnetické karty, 
protože to může způsobit poškození nebo problémy s nabíjením.

Bezpečnostní pokyny
1. Netahejte silou za napájecí kabel, aby nedošlo k jeho poškození. 2. Nerozebírejte nabíječku 
a nevystavujte ji ohni nebo vodě, aby nedošlo ke zkratu. 3. Nepoužívejte nabíječku při extrémně 
vysokých teplotách, ve vlhkém nebo korozivním prostředí, abyste zabránili poškození obvodů.

OBSAH BALENÍ 
Magnetická bezdrátová nabíječka 3v1, 1m kabel USB-C/USB-C, uživatelská příručka
ČASTÉ DOTAZY
Q1. Telefon se nenabíjí.
A: Zkontrolujte, zda je telefon správně zarovnán s  nabíjecím prostorem a  zda je nabíječka

správně 
zapojena.
Q2.Nabíječka se zahřívá.
A: Je normální, že nabíječka během bezdrátového nabíjení vytváří teplo.
Q3. Telefon se nabíjí přerušovaně.
A: Proud napájecího adaptéru může být nedostatečný nebo napětí nestabilní. Použijte 
kompatibilní adaptér nebo upravte polohu telefonu, aby se zlepšila elektromagnetická indukce.
Q4. Pomalé nabíjení.
A: Rozdíly v kapacitě bezdrátového nabíjení telefonu nebo vysoká spotřeba energie 
v  pohotovostním režimu mohou způsobit pomalé nabíjení. Pomoci může vypnutípohotovostních 
aplikací v telefonu.

Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU a norem. Bylo provedeno posouzení 
shody v souladu s platnými předpisy. 

CZ

Stav Indikátor LED
Napájení je připojeno
Pohotovostní režim
Magnetické bezdrátové nabíjení mobilních telefonů
Nabíjení sluchátek
Nabíjení hodinek
Detekce nežádoucího předmětu-mobilní telefon
Detekce nežádoucího předmětu-sluchátka

Rozsvítí se jen modrá na 1s
/
Svítí modře
Svítí zeleně
/
Blikající modrá
Blikající zelená

Parametry produktu
Název produktu: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1
Model: MO1
Vstup: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Výstup telefon: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Výstup hodinky: 3W (max)
Výstup sluchátka: 3W (max)

Velikost produktu: 175x90x116 mm
Míra konverze: ≥ 73%
Barva: černá/bílá
Rozhraní: Type-C
Výkonný standard: Qi

Predstavenie produktu Gratulujeme k  zakúpeniu magnetickej bezdrôtovej nabíjačky 3 v  1!
Ideální pro mobilní 
telefony s podporou magnetického bezdrátového nabíjení. Pokud používáte ochranné pouzdro, 
zvolte pouzdro MagSafe, které tuto funkci podporuje. Vychutnajte si pohodlné, rýchle, bezpečné 
a bezproblémové bezdrôtové nabíjanie.

Vzhľad produktu 
1. Magnetická oblasť bezdrôtového nabíjania mobilného telefónu. 2. Priestor na nabíjanie 
hodiniek 3. Priestor na nabíjanie slúchadiel. 4. Svetelný indikátor 5. Port typu C.

Spôsob použitia 
6. Vložte kábel typu C do kompatibilného adaptéra a zapnite napájanie. 7. Umiestnite telefón, 
slúchadlá a hodinky, ktoré podporujú bezdrôtové nabíjanie, do stredu ich príslušných nabíjacích 
plôch a začnite nabíjať.

Dôležité poznámky
1. Pre optimálne nabíjanie použite nabíjací adaptér s  výkonom min 20W. Použitienekompatibilného 
adaptéra môže mať za následok nedostatočný alebo nestabilný výstup, ktorý zabráni súčasnému

nabíjaniu 
viacerých zariadení. 2. Na nabíjačku neklaďte kovové predmety alebo magnetické karty, pretožeto môže 
spôsobiť poškodenie alebo problémy s nabíjaním.

Bezpečnostné pokyny
1. Aby nedošlo k poškodeniu napájacieho kábla, neťahajte zaň silou 2. Nabíjačku nerozoberajte
a nevystavujte 
ju pôsobeniu ohňa alebo vody, aby nedošlo ku skratu alebo úniku. 3. Nabíjačku nepoužívajte pri
extrémne 
vysokých teplotách, vo vlhkom alebo korozívnom prostredí, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu obvodov
alebo úniku.

Obsah balenia 
Magnetická bezdrôtová nabíjačka 3v1, 1m kábel USB-C/USB-C, používateľská príručka
ČASTO KLADENÉ OTÁZKY
Q1. Telefón sa nenabíja.
A: Skontrolujte, či je telefón správne zarovnaný s nabíjacím priestorom a či je prijímacia cievka

správne 
nainštalovaná.

SK
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Stav
Napájanie je pripojené
Pohotovostný režim
Magnetické bezdrôtové nabíjanie mobilných telefónov
Nabíjanie slúchadiel
Hodinky na nabíjanie
Detekcia neželaného predmetu-mobilný telefón
Detekcia neželaného predmetu-sluchátka

Parametre produktu
Názov produktu: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1
Model: MO1
Vstup: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Výstup telefón: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Výstup hodinky: 3W (max)
Výstup slúchadlá: 3W (max)

Veľkosť produktu: 175x90x116 mm
Konverzná miera: ≥ 73%
Farba: biela/čierna
Rozhranie: Type-C
Výkonný štandard: Qi

Indikátor LED
Rozsvieti sa len modrá na 1s.
/
Modré svetlo
Zelené svetlo
/
Bliká modré svetlo
Bliká zelené svetlo

Produkt-Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 3-in-1 Magnetic Wireless Charger! Ideal für Mobiltelefone 
mit Unterstützung für magnetisches kabelloses Laden. Wenn Sie eine Schutzhülle verwenden, 
wählen Sie eine MagSafe-Hülle, die diese Funktion unterstützt. Wenn Sie eine Schutzhülle 
benötigen, verwenden Sie bitte die MagSafe Handy-Schutzhülle, die magnetisches drahtloses 
Laden unterstützt. Genießen Sie ein bequemes, schnelles, sicheres und müheloses kabelloses 
Ladeerlebnis.

Aussehen des Produkts 
1. Magnetischer drahtloser Ladebereich für Mobiltelefone. 2. Uhr-Ladebereich 3. Kopfhörer-
Ladebereich. 4. Anzeigelampe 5. Typ-C-Anschluss.

Methode der Anwendung 
6. Stecken Sie das Typ-C-Kabel in einen kompatiblen Adapter und schalten Sie das Netzteil ein. 7. 
Legen Sie Ihr Telefon, Ihre Kopfhörer und Ihre Uhr, die kabelloses Laden unterstützen, in die Mitte 
der jeweiligen Ladebereiche, um den Ladevorgang zu starten.

DE

Wichtige Hinweise 1. Für optimales Laden verwenden Sie ein Ladegerät mit einer
Mindestleistung von 20W. Die Verwendung eines inkompatiblen Adapters kann zu einer
unzureichenden oder instabilen Leistung führen, so dass mehrere Geräte nicht gleichzeitig
geladen werden können. 2. Vermeiden 

adaptér alebo upravte polohu telefónu, aby sa zlepšila elektromagnetická indukcia. Q4. Pomalé
nabíjanie. A: Rozdiely v kapacite bezdrôtového nabíjania telefónu alebo vysoká spotreba energie
v pohotovostnom režime môžu spôsobiť pomalé nabíjanie. Pomôcť môže vypnutie
pohotovostných aplikácií v telefóne. Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných smerníc EÚ
a noriem. Posúdenie zhody bolo vykonané v súlade s platnými predpismi. 

Status

Strom angeschlossen

Bereitschaft
Magnetisches drahtloses Laden von Mobiltelefonen
Aufladen des Kopfhörers
Uhr aufladen
Erkennung eines unerwünschten Objekts-Mobiltelefon
Erkennung eines unerwünschten Objekts-Kopfhörer

LED-Anzeige
Es leuchtet nur blau 
für 1 Sekunde auf.
/
Blaues Licht
Grünes Licht
/
Blaues Licht blinkt
Grünes Licht blinkt

Product Parameters
Product Name: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1
Model: MO1
Eingabe: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Ausgang Telefon: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Ausgang Uhr: 3W (max)
Ausgang Kopfhörer: 3W (max)

Größe des Produkts: 175x90x116 mm
Umrechnungskurs: ≥ 73%
Farbe: Weiß/Schwarz
lnterface: Type-C
Executive Standard: Qi

Sie es, Metallgegenstände oder Magnetkarten auf das Ladegerät zu legen, da dies zu Schäden
oder Ladeproblemen führen kann.

Sicherheitshinweise
1. Ziehen Sie nicht mit Gewalt am Netzkabel, um Schäden zu vermeiden 2. Zerlegen Sie das 
Ladegerät nicht und setzen Sie es keinem Feuer oder Wasser aus, um Kurzschlüsse oder 
Leckagen zu vermeiden. 3. Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht bei extrem hohenTemperaturen, 
hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit oder in korrosiven Umgebungen, um Schäden an den Schaltkreisen

oder 
Leckagen zu vermeiden.
Verpackungsinhalt 
3in1 Magnetisches drahtloses Ladegerät, 1m USB-C/USB-C Kabel, Benutzerhandbuch
FAQ
Q1. Das Telefon lässt sich nicht aufladen.
A: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Telefon richtig auf die Ladefläche ausgerichtet und die 
Empfangsspule richtig installiert ist.
Q2.Das Aufladen wird heiß.
A: Es ist normal, dass die Empfangsspule oder der Sender beim kabellosen Laden Wärmeerzeugt.
Q3. Das Telefon wird mit Unterbrechungen geladen.
A: Die Stromstärke des Netzadapters ist möglicherweise unzureichend oder die Spannunginstabil. 
Verwenden Sie einen kompatiblen Adapter, oder passen Sie die Position des Telefons an, um

die 
elektromagnetische Induktion zu verbessern.
Q4. Langsames Aufladen.
A: Unterschiede in der drahtlosen Ladekapazität des Telefons oder ein hoher Stromverbrauch 
im Standby-Modus können einen langsamen Ladevorgang verursachen. Das Ausschalten von 
Hintergrund-Apps auf dem Telefon kann helfen.
Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der geltenden 
EU-Richtlinien und Normen. Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß den einschlägigen 
Vorschriften durchgeführt.

Termék bevezetése Gratulálunk a 3 az 1-ben mágneses vezeték nélküli töltő megvásárlásához!
Ideális mágneses 
vezeték nélküli töltést támogató mobiltelefonokhoz. Ha védőtokot használ, válasszon MagSafe 
tokot, amely támogatja ezt a funkciót. Élvezze a kényelmes, gyors, biztonságos és erőfeszítés 
nélküli vezeték nélküli töltés élményét.

Termék megjelenése 
1. Mobiltelefon mágneses vezeték nélküli töltési terület. 2. Óra töltőterület 3. Fülhallgató 
töltőterület. 4. Jelzőfény 5. Type-C port.

Az alkalmazás módja 
6. Csatlakoztassa a Type-C kábelt egy kompatibilis adapterhez, és kapcsolja be a tápegységet. 
7. A töltés megkezdéséhez helyezze a telefont, a vezeték nélküli töltést támogató fülhallgatót 
és órát a megfelelő töltési terület közepére.

Fontos megjegyzések
1. Az optimális töltés érdekében használjon legalább 20W teljesítményű töltőadaptert.
Nem kompatibilis adapter használata elégtelen vagy instabil kimenetet eredményezhet, 
és megakadályozhatja több eszköz egyidejű töltését. 2. Kerülje, hogy fémtárgyakat vagy 
mágneskártyákat helyezzen a töltőre, mivel ez károsodást vagy töltési problémákat okozhat.

Biztonsági utasítások
1. A sérülések elkerülése érdekében ne húzza meg erősen a tápkábelt 2. Ne szerelje szét 
a töltőt, és ne tegye ki tűznek vagy víznek a rövidzárlat vagy szivárgás elkerülése érdekében. 
3. Kerülje a töltő használatát rendkívül magas hőmérsékleten, páratartalomban vagy korrozív 
környezetben az áramkörök károsodásának vagy szivárgásának elkerülése érdekében.

Csomagolás tartalma 
3in1 mágneses vezeték nélküli töltő, 1m USB-C/USB-C kábel, használati útmutató
GYIK
Q1. A telefon nem töltődik.
A: Győződjön meg róla, hogy a telefon megfelelően igazodik< a töltőfelülethez, és a fogadó 
tekercs megfelelően van felszerelve.
Q2.A töltés forróvá válik.
A: Normális, hogy a vevőtekercs vagy az adó hőt termel a vezeték nélküli töltés során.
Q3. A telefon töltése időszakosan.
A: A hálózati adapter áramerőssége lehet, hogy nem elegendő, vagy a feszültség instabil. 
Használjon kompatibilis adaptert, vagy állítsa be a telefon helyzetét az elektromágneses 
indukció javítása érdekében.
Q4. Lassú töltés.
A: A telefon vezeték nélküli töltési kapacitásának eltérései vagy a magas készenléti 
energiafogyasztás lassú töltést okozhat. A telefonon lévő háttérben futó alkalmazások 
kikapcsolása segíthet.
Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU-irányelvek és szabványok követelményeinek. 
A megfelelőség értékelése 
az érvényes előírásoknak megfelelően történt.

HU Állapot
Tápfeszültség csatlakoztatva
Készenléti állapot
Mobiltelefon mágneses vezeték nélküli töltés
Fülhallgató töltés
Nézze a töltést
Kívántalan tárgy észlelése-mobiltelefon
Kívántalan tárgy észlelése-fülhallgató

LED kijelző
Csak a kék világít 1 másodpercig.
/
Kék fény
Zöld fény
/
Kék fény villog
Zöld fény villog

Termék paraméterek
Termék neve: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1
Modell: MO1
Bemenet: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Kimeneti telefon: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W<
Kimeneti Watch: 3W (max)
Kimeneti Fülhallgató: 3W (max)

Termék mérete: 175x90x116 mm
Átváltási arány: ≥ 73%
Színes: Fehér/fekete
Interfész: Type-C
Executive szabvány: Qi

Wprowadzenie do produktu Gratulujemy zakupu magnetycznej ładowarki bezprzewodowej 3
w  1! Idealne dla telefonów komórkowych z  obsługą magnetycznego ładowania
bezprzewodowego. Jeśli używasz etui ochronnego, wybierz etui MagSafe, które obsługuje tę
funkcję. Ciesz się wygodnym, szybkim, bezpiecznym i  bezwysiłkowym ładowaniem
bezprzewodowym.

Wygląd produktu 
1. Magnetyczny obszar bezprzewodowego ładowania telefonu komórkowego. 2. Obszarładowania 
zegarka 3. Obszar ładowania słuchawek. 4. Wskaźnik świetlny 5. Port typu C.

Metoda aplikacji 
6. Podłącz kabel Type-C do kompatybilnego adaptera i  włącz zasilanie. 7. Umieść telefon,
słuchawki 
i zegarek obsługujące ładowanie bezprzewodowe na środku odpowiednich obszarów ładowania,
aby 
rozpocząć ładowanie.

Ważne uwagi
1. Dla optymalnego ładowania użyj ładowarki o  mocy minimum 20W. Korzystaniez niekompatybilnego 
zasilacza może skutkować niewystarczającą lub niestabilną mocą wyjściową, uniemożliwiając 
jednoczesne ładowanie wielu urządzeń. 2. Unikaj umieszczania metalowych przedmiotów lub 
kart magnetycznych na ładowarce, ponieważ może to spowodować uszkodzenie lub problemy 
z ładowaniem.
Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
1. Nie ciągnąć za przewód zasilający z  dużą siłą, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia. 2. Nie demontujładowarki 
ani nie wystawiaj jej na działanie ognia lub wody, aby zapobiec zwarciom lub wyciekom. 3.

Unikaj 
używania ładowarki w ekstremalnie wysokich temperaturach, wilgotności lub środowiskach 
korozyjnych, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu obwodu lub wyciekowi.

Zawartość opakowania 
Magnetyczna ładowarka bezprzewodowa 3 w  1, kabel USB-C/USB-C o  długości 1 m, instrukcja
obsługi

NAJCZĘŚCIEJ ZADAWANE PYTANIA
Q1. Telefon nie ładuje się.

EN - The warranty does not cover mechanical damage.
CZ - Záruka se na mechanické poškození nevztahuje.

SK - Záruka sa nevzťahuje na mechanické poškodenie.
DE - Die Garantie deckt keine mechanischen Schäden ab.
HU - A garancia nem terjed ki a mechanikai sérülésekre.
PL - Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń mechanicznych.

A: To normalne, że cewka odbiorcza lub nadajnik generują ciepło podczas ładowania
bezprzewodowego. Q3. Telefon ładuje się sporadycznie. A: Prąd zasilacza może być
niewystarczający lub napięcie niestabilne. Użyj kompatybilnego zasilacza lub dostosuj położenie
telefonu, aby poprawić indukcję elektromagnetyczną. Q4. Powolne ładowanie. A: Różnice
w  wydajności ładowania bezprzewodowego telefonu lub wysokie zużycie energii w  trybie
gotowości mogą powodować powolne ładowanie. Może pomóc wyłączenie aplikacji działających
w tle na telefonie.

Produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw i norm UE. Ocena zgodności została 
przeprowadzona zgodnie 
z obowiązującymi przepisami.

Status Wskaźnik LED

Podłączone zasilanie

Tryb gotowości
Magnetyczne ładowanie bezprzewodowe te-
lefonu komórkowego
Ładowanie słuchawek
Watch ładowanie

Zapala się tylko niebieskie światło na 
1 sekundę.
/

Niebieskie światło
Zielone światło
/

Niebieskie światło migaWykrywanie niepożądanego przedmiot- 
telefon komórkowy
Wykrywanie niepożądanego przedmiotu-
-Słuchawka

Parametry produktu
Nazwa produktu: Mobile Origin 3in1 Wireless Magnetic charger MO1

Zielone światło miga

Model: MO1
Wejście: QC3.0/PD 9V/3A
Telefon wyjściowy: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Wyjście Watch: 3W (max)
Wyjście słuchawkowe: 3W (max)

Rozmiar produktu: 175x90x116 mm
Współczynnik konwersji: ≥ 73%
Kolor: Biały/Czarny
Interfejs: Type-C
Standard wykonawczy: Qi

PL


